

P.O. Box 61 San Marcos, Texas 78667-0061 (512) 392-9949

execdirector@hayscrimestoppers.com

Application for Board Membership

| Name: | | | | |
|---|------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------|
| (last) | (first) | (middle) | | (maiden) |
| Address: | | | | |
| Phone: | _ | - | | |
| (cell) | | (work) | (home) | |
| Email Address: | | | | |
| Date of Birth: | _ | State/Driver License Number | er: | |
| Place of Employment: | | | | |
| Crime Stoppers Sponsor: | | | | |
| Have you ever been arrested? (arresting agency, and disposition | | please list place of arrest, da | te of arrest, charge, | □YES □NO |
| Have you ever been CONVICT (If yes, please list place of disposition). | | | | □YES □NO |
| Are you currently in arrears for | child su | pport? | | □YES □NO |
| Do you currently or have you Article 2.12 Texas Code of Crincarried under). | | | | □YES □NO |
| Are you currently an elected off | ficial? (I | f yes, list office and term). | | □YES □NO |
| Have you previously served program? (If yes, where, and wh | | Board of Directors for an | y Crime Stopper's | □YES □NO |



P.O. Box 61 San Marcos, Texas 78667-0061 (512) 392-9949 execdirector@hayscrimestoppers.com

Application for Board Membership

| Fundraising is an important function of the Board of Directors. Will you be able to assist with fundraising efforts? | □YES □NO |
|--|--|
| Are you willing to commit to one evening per month (3rd Monday of each month), to attend the Board of Directors meeting? | □YES □NO |
| Are you <u>currently</u> involved in other civic/charitable/volunteer organization(s) within our community? (If yes, please list). | □YES □NO |
| The information contained in this application is correct to the best of my knowledge. Due this organization, it is necessary for Hays County Crime Stoppers, Inc. to conduct investigation on every applicant. I understand information obtained through the backgrout could result in disqualification of this application. I further understand that a posit investigation does not automatically qualify me for board member status. All applications County Crime Stoppers, Inc. Board of Directors are subject to review, vote and acceptant County Crime Stoppers, Inc. Board of Directors. Applications not fully completed will be I hereby authorize Hays County Crime Stoppers, Inc. and/or its designated agents and reconduct a background investigation. I understand that the scope of the background in include, but is not limited to the following areas: <i>civil and criminal history records frojustice agency in any and/or all federal, state, county, and municipal jurisdictions</i> . I hereby release Hays County Crime Stoppers, Inc., and its designated agents, both it collectively, from any and all liability for damages of whatever kind, which may, at any me, my heirs, family, or associates because of compliance with this authorization and required. | t a background and investigation ive background ons to the Hays nee by the Hays rejected. expresentatives to vestigation may many criminal andividually and y time, result to |
| Signature Date | |
| Date of Background Check: Initials of Officer doing Background Che | eck: |
| Findings: | |
| Date Submitted to Nomination Committee for Review: | |
| □APPROVED □DECLINED Date: | |